UNITED NATIONS STAFF UNION



SYNDICAT DU PERSONNEL DE L'ORGANISATION DES NATIONS UNIES

NEW YORK

Resolution No.: 48/12 Meeting No.: 48/17 Date:12 Sept 2024

Amended Resolution on the UNSU Leadership to attend UNISERV Annual General Meeting – Trieste, Italy, 07- 11 October 2024

The 48th Staff Council,

Noting that the United Nations Staff Union is affiliated to UNISERV at the Federation level and that UNISERV is holding the General Assembly meeting in Trieste, Italy from 07 – 11 October 2024.

The Staff Council hereby,

Decides to send the United Nations Staff Union's President, and 2nd Vice-President to attend the UNISERV **General Assembly Meeting and Workshop** (07 –11 October 2024).

Also decides to authorize, with funds from the UN Staff Union Reserves, upon presentation of proper documentation, and based on the enclosed estimated budget, up to a total amount of **\$ 18,568.00** related to the travel of the UN Staff Union Leadership to attend the UNISERV General Assembly.

This Amended resolution supersedes Resolution No. 48/10 adopted on 5 September 2024.

Adopted	Yes	
For	18	
Against	0	
Abstention	0	

Travellers	Nights	Ticket	DSA	Terminal	Total
President (07-11 Oct 9:00 am to 6:00 pm)	6 nights	7000	1950	334	\$ 9,284.00
Vice President (07-11 Oct 9:00 am to 6:00 pm)	6 nights	7000	1950	334	\$ 9,284.00
Total					\$ 18,568.00